CHURCHILL DOWNS

From 01/01/2003 To 12/31/2003

2003 LEADING JOCKEYS BY MONEY WON
Pat Day
Cornelio Velasquez
Rafael Bejarano
Robby Albarado
John McKee
Calvin Borel
Edgar Prado
Shane J. Sellers
Jon Court
Jason P. Lumpkins

2003 LEADING TRAINERS BY MONEY WON
Dale L. Romans
Robert J. Frankel
Nicholas P. Zito
D. Wayne Lukas
Steven M. Asmussen
Bernard S. Flint
Kenneth G. McPeek
W. Elliott Walden
Carl A. Nafzger
Thomas M. Amoss

2003 LEADING OWNERS BY MONEY WON
Kenneth L. and Sarah K. Ramsey
Edmund A. Gann
WinStar Farm, LLC (Kenny Troutt)
Overbrook Farm (William T. Young, Jr.)
Stonecrest Farm (Bryan Reed)
The Robert B. and Beverly J. Lewis Trust (Beverly J. Lewis)
Sackatoga Stable
Buckram Oak Farm (Monsour Fustok)
Marylou Whitney Stables, LLC (Marylou Whitney)
Thomas F. VanMeter, I

2003 LEADING HORSES BY MONEY WON
Perfect Drift
Funny Cide
Peace Rules
You
Be Gentle
Honor in War
Lead Story
Perfect Soul (IRE)
Bird Town
Quest

$6,723,865
$4,959,522
$4,694,859
$4,343,993
$4,181,367
$3,570,671
$3,227,547
$2,767,794
$2,759,827
$2,583,597

$2,791,768
$2,208,249
$2,084,041
$2,050,470
$1,928,858
$1,759,339
$1,708,653
$1,652,036
$1,590,958
$1,557,020

$1,234,392
$1,205,096
$980,666
$943,234
$937,970
$905,453
$800,200
$777,995
$674,453
$512,123

$815,388
$800,200
$550,000
$505,108
$478,578
$437,303
$429,102
$406,255
$405,756
$377,840



